
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Afternoon Ray, 

Many thanks for the information. 

Simon O'Connor <SOConnor@rydon.co.uk> 
27 January 2015 12:06 
Ray Murray 
RE: Grenfell Tower- Entrance Lifts 
imageOOl.jpg; image003.jpg; image004.jpg 

I think it would be good to meet on site to discuss our methodology of cutting the lift openings and logistics of 
keeping lifts operational. 

We have an idea of how to do it keeping disruption to a minimum but would need your expertise to confirm if this is 
possible. 

Please let me know if you are available to visit site. 

Regards 

Simon O'Connor, ACIOB, M InstLM 
Project Manager 

~-
From: Ray Murray [mailto:RayM@apexlifts.com] 
Sent: 26 January 2015 15:40 
To: Adam Marriott 
Cc: Simon O'Connor; Simon Lawrence 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower- Entrance Lifts 

Hi Adam, 

Please find attached our company information . 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Kind Regards 

Ray 

Ray Murray 
Repair Sales Consultant 
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Email: raym@apexlifts.com 
Website: www.apexlifts.com 

Disclaimer- January 26, 2015 
This e-mail is for the use of the addressee only, and is confidential. Opinions and views presented in this email are solely those of the 
author and do not necessarily represent those of Apex Lifts. Any distribution, copying or other unauthorised use without prior permission 
is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error please notify Apex Lifts immediately on info@apex-lifts.co.uk 
An attachment to this e-mail may contain viruses. Please check before opening the file. The Company will not accept liability for loss or 
damage that may occur as a result of viruses. 

Jj Consider the environment. Please don't print this e-m ail unless you really need to 

From: Adam Marriott [mailto:amarriott@rydon.co.uk] 

Sent: 15 January 2015 09:40 
To: Ray Murray 
Cc: Simon O'Connor; Simon Lawrence 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower- Entrance Lifts 

Morning Ray, 

I am in the process of drafting out an order for the lift adaption works required at the above project however I don't 

believe your company have been set up on our system. 

Please find attached our subcontractor questionnaire which we require you to complete in full. Once completed I 

will send to our H&S department & Finance team for approving. 

If you have any queries regarding the above please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Regards, 

A dam 

Adam Marriott 
Surveyor 

T 
D 
M 

From: Ray Murray [mailto:RayM@apexlifts.com] 
Sent: 12 November 2014 11:57 
To: Adam Marriott 
Cc: Simon O'Connor 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower- Entrance Lifts 

Ad am, 

Yes ok, we will offer 2.5% against our original quote of £43,205.00 

Kind Regards 

Ray 

Ray Murray 
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Repair Sales Consultant 
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Registered Office: A 
Telephone No: 

Lifts Apex House, LEFA Business Park, Edgington Way, Sidcup, Kent DA14 SBH 

Fax No: 
Mobile No: 
Email: raym@apexlifts.com 
Website: www.apexlifts.com 

Disclaimer- November 12, 2014 
This e-mail is for the use of the addressee only, and is confidential. Opinions and views presented in this email are solely those of the 
author and do not necessarily represent those of Apex Lifts. Any distribution, copying or other unauthorised use without prior permission 
is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error please notify Apex Lifts immediately on info@apex-lifts.co.uk 
An attachment to this e-mail may contain viruses. Please check before opening the file. The Company will not accept liability for loss or 
damage that may occur as a result of viruses. 

Jj Consider the environment. Please don't print this e-m ail unless you really need to 

From: Adam Marriott [mailto:amarriott@rydon.co.uk] 
Sent: 12 November 2014 11:53 
To: Ray Murray 
Cc: Simon O'Connor 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower- Entrance Lifts 

Hi Ray, 

I was hoping the 2.5% would be offered against the original quote of £43,205.00 

Please advise. 

Regards, 

A dam 

Adam Marriott 
Surveyor 

T 

From: Ray Murray [mailto:RayM@apexlifts.com] 
Sent: 12 November 2014 11:50 
To: Adam Marriott 
Cc: Simon O'Connor 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower- Entrance Lifts 

Hi Adam, 

To include for MCD@ 2.5% our price to carry out the works would be £44,313.00 ex. VAT 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Kind Regards 

3 

APX00006624_0003 
APX00006624/3



Ray 

Ray Murray 
Repair Sales Consultant 
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Registered Office: A 
Telephone No: 

Lifts Apex House, LEFA Business Park, Edgington Way, Sidcup, Kent DA14 SBH 

Fax No: 

Mobile ~~~~!I!IIJ.! 
Email: ,_,r<~'-'-'======-'-' 
Website: www.apexlifts.com 

Disclaimer- November 12, 2014 

COLD 
Award 

This e-mail is for the use of the addressee only, and is confidential. Opinions and views presented in this email are solely those of the 
author and do not necessarily represent those of Apex Lifts. Any distribution, copying or other unauthorised use without prior permission 
is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error please notify Apex Lifts immediately on info@apex-lifts.co.uk 
An attachment to this e-mail may contain viruses. Please check before opening the file. The Company will not accept liability for loss or 
damage that may occur as a result of viruses. 

Jj Consider the environment. Please don't print this e-m ail unless you really need to 

From: Adam Marriott [mailto:amarriott@rydon.co.uk] 
Sent: 12 November 2014 11:44 
To: Ray Murray 
Cc: Simon O'Connor 
Subject: Grenfell Tower- Entrance Lifts 

Morning Ray, 

We are in receipt of your quotation for the above project dated 151 August 2014. 

Please can you advise whether you are able to provide an MCD for these works. 

Kind Regards, 

A dam 

Adam Marriott 
Surveyor 

T 
D 
M 
Rydon Maintenance Ltd 
Rydon House, Station Road, Forest Row, East Sussex, RH18 SDW. 

This e-mail (including any attachments) is transmitted subject to Rydon Group e-mail terms as published on its we bsite . If you 
have received this e-mail in error please e-mail the sender by replying to this message. Details of the Company registration 
numbers and registered offices to which this e-mail relates are also published on its we bsite . 
~ Please consider the environment before printing this em ail. 
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This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security. cloud service. 
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